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horizontale Montage

 301 

 3
96

 
 3

05
 

 201 

 129  9
5 

 1
80

 

A

Austritt Kühlwasser
Anschlussgewinde G1/2

Eintritt Kühlwasser
Anschlussgewinde G1/2

Kühlwasser-
temperatursensor

Helium Befüllventil

Drucksensor Pufferraum

Entlüftung Kühlkreislauf
(je nach Einbaulage)

 5
8,

5  1
40

 

 120 

Ansicht von unten

Befestigungspunkte:
3 x M8 17,5

Anschlusskabel
3 x 6mm2Überdruckventil 

 8 x 6,5 

 
162 

 148 

 11,5° 

 8 x 4
5°(=

360°) 

Flansch zur 
kundenseitigen 
Verwendung

DETAIL A
MAßSTAB 1 : 2

Prozessgastemperatur
Thermoelement Typ K

Erhitzerkopftemperatur
Thermoelement Typ K

Entlüftung Kühlkreislauf
(je nach Einbaulage)

Empfehlung Zulauf-Rohr
zu isolierender Bereich

vertikale Montagemöglichkeiten

F F

E E

D D

C C

B B

A A

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8
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